

PARTS

CR 10V

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. USED	REMARKS
1	983-561	SEAL PACKING (B)	1	
2	983-560	NEEDLE ROLLER H - 7108	1	
3	949-331	FLAT HD. SCREW M5X10 (10 PCS.)	2	TILL 4.1988
4	983-541	CONNECTING PIECE (A)	1	
6	983-558	PIN D7	1	
7	949-332	FLAT HD. SCREW M5X12 (10 PCS.)	3	
8A	984-441	GEAR ROLLER ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.31B,85A,87 - 89,94 TILL 9.1983
8B	984-442	GEAR ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.85A,84 SINCE 10.1983
9	858-599	BEARING COVER	1	
10	620-2VV	BALL BEARING 6202VVCMP2S	1	
11A	984-446	SPINDLE	1	
12	871-397	NEEDLE BEARING (NTN HK1210)	1	TILL 2.1987
12A	954-789	METAL (B)	1	SINCE 3.1987
13	949-665	HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M5X14 (10 PCS.)	1	
14	956-608	BLADE HOLDER	1	
15	983-569	PLUNGER	1	
16A	984-444	SEAL LOCK SCREW (W/SP. WASHER) M5X20	4	
17	949-453	SPRING WASHER M4 (10 PCS.)	5	
18	983-571	UPPER COVER	1	
19	983-562	CHANGE LEVER	1	
20	982-454	SPRING (C)	1	
21	958-155	STEEL BALL D3.97 (10 PCS.)	1	
22	983-564	PIN D8	1	
23	983-565	PACKING WASHER	1	
24A	983-591	FELT PACKING	1	
25C	983-570	PLUNGER CASE ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.27,29,31A,92 TILL 9.1983
25D	983-548	PLUNGER CASE ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.27,31B,87,88,89,92 SINCE 10.1983
26	873-489	RETAINING RING (E TYPE) FOR D5 SHAFT	1	
27	983-588	PLATE	1	
28	983-595	SPRING	2	
29	983-586	BALL RECEIVER	1	TILL 9.1983
31A	983-585	BALL HOLDER	1	TILL 9.1983
31B	983-543	BALL HOLDER	1	SINCE 10.1983
32	949-219	MACHINE SCREW M4X18 (10 PCS.)	2	
33	944-941	STEEL BALL D7.94	1	TILL 9.1983
34	983-567	CONNECTOR HOLDER	1	
35A	996-405	CONNECTOR	1	
36	983-593	HEX. SOCKET FLAT HD. BOLT M5X12	2	983 550
37A	984-450	BASE	1	
38	983-589	INSULATING COVER	1	
39	996-399	HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT (W/FLANGE) M5X12	2	
40	931-875	TAPPING SCREW D5X35	4	
41	949-454	SPRING WASHER M5 (10 PCS.)	2	
42	983-555	GEAR COVER ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.12 TILL 2.1987
42A	984-445	GEAR COVER ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.12A SINCE 3.1987
43	981-562	FAN GUIDE	1	
45	981-561	TAPPING SCREW (W/SP. WASHER) D5X60	2	
46	983-580C	STATOR ASS'Y 110V - 127V	1	INCLUD.47
46	983-580E	STATOR ASS'Y 220V - 240V	1	INCLUD.47
46	983-580H	STATOR ASS'Y 220V - 230V	1	INCLUD.47 FOR NZL,SAF,FRA,AUT,SUI

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

PARTS

CR 10V

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. USED	REMARKS
46	983-580J	STATOR ASS'Y 230V - 240V	1	INCLUD.47 FOR GBR,ITA,FRG,HOL,DEN,FIN, SWE,NOR
46	983-580F	STATOR ASS'Y 240V	1	INCLUD.47 FOR KUW,NGU,AUS
46	983-580K	STATOR ASS'Y 110V	1	INCLUD.47 FOR GBR
47	930-703	BRUSH TERMINAL	2	
48	932-64Z	RIVET D2.5X2.8	2	FOR USA,CAN
49		NAME PLATE	1	
50	961-781	BRUSH CAP	2	
51	981-612Z	CARBON BRUSH (AUTO STOP TYPE) (1 PAIR)	2	998073
52	981-566	BRUSH HOLDER	2	
53	983-552	HOUSING ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.52,74
54	939-54Z	RETAINING RING FOR D12 SHAFT (10 PCS.)	1	
55	949-217	MACHINE SCREW M4X12 (10 PCS.)	3	
56	937-077	BEARING COVER (A)	1	
57	620-1VV	BALL BEARING 6201VVCMP52S	1	
58	983-554	SEAL PACKING (A)	1	
59	983-553	INNER COVER	1	
60	983-581	ARMATURE 100V - 127V	1	
60	983-581E	ARMATURE 220V - 230V	1	
60	983-581F	ARMATURE 240V	1	
61	956-387	DUST SEAL (A)	1	
62	608-VVM	BALL BEARING 608VVMC2EPS2L	1	
63	946-38Z	BEARING LOCK	1	
64	882-085	TAPPING SCREW (W/WASHER) D4X20	5	
65	983-57Z	HANDLE COVER	1	
66	983-577	CONTROLLER CIRCUIT	1	110V - 127V
66	983-58Z	CONTROLLER CIRCUIT	1	220V - 240V
66	983-583Z	CONTROLLER CIRCUIT	1	FOR AUS,EUROPE,CHI
66	983-586	CONTROLLER CIRCUIT	1	FOR GBR
67	957-747	SWITCH (A) ASS'Y (1P SCREW TYPE) W/LOCK	1	
67	963-756Z	SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/SAFETY LOCK	1	FOR FRA,AUS
67	971-687Z	SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/LOCK	1	FOR EUROPE,CHI
68	938-307Z	PILLAR TERMINAL	2	FOR FIN,USA
69	981-373	TUBE (D)	2	FOR AUS,EUROPE,CHI
70	959-140	CONNECTOR 50091 (10 PCS.)	1	FOR NZL,SAF
71A	994-273	NOISE SUPPRESSOR	1	
72	930-153	SUPPORT (B)	1	FOR NOISE SUPPRESSOR
73	957-561	HITACHI LABEL	1	
74	961-681	HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M4X5	2	
75	981-534	INTERNAL WIRE	1	
76	959-140	CONNECTOR 50091 (10 PCS.)	4	
77	500-201Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D10.1)
77	500-223Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D10.1) FOR SIN,KUW
77	500-226Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D8.8) FOR NZL,NGU,AUS
77	500-234Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D8.8) FOR INA,SUR,MLT
77	500-240Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D8.8) FOR USA,CAN
77	500-245Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D10.1) FOR SYR
77	500-247Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D10.1) FOR ITA,FRG,FRA, HOL,FIN,DEN,SWE,AUT
77	500-248Z	CORD	1	(CORD ARMOR D10.1) FOR SUI
79	930-446	TAPPING SCREW (W/WASHER) D4X15	2	

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

